08/03/2022



Bradley Bishop CRONULLA R S L MEMORIAL CLUB LTD 38 GERRALE ST CRONULLA NSW 2230

Trade Promotion Authority

NSW Authority Number	TP/01012
This document certifies that	CRONULLA R S L MEMORIAL CLUB LTD
ABN (if applicable)	87001027176
Authority Expiry date	2 May 2025

Subject to the Community Gaming Act 2018 and Community Gaming Regulation 2020

This authority is approved under delegation from the Minister administering the *Community Gaming Act 2020*

Important information

Operators must be aware of, and abide by, all their obligations under the *Community Gaming Act 2018*, the *Community Gaming Regulation 2020* and any other relevant Acts and Regulations related to the conduct of their authorised gaming activity. This includes but is not limited to, the *Charitable Fundraising Act 1991*, *Gaming Machines Act 2001* and their supporting Regulations

For gaming activities requiring an authority, operators must provide a copy of the gaming rules to NSW Fair Trading <u>at least 10 working days</u> before the activity takes place.

Please contact us on 13 32 20 or at <u>CELottery@customerservice.nsw.gov.au</u> for further information.

NSW Fair Trading PO Box 972, Parramatta, NSW 2124 Tel: 13 32 20 ABN 81 913 830 179 www.fairtrading.nsw.gov.au